IAWA (UK) Bob Smith All Round Postal League 2012 — Leg 4 - compiled by Chris Bass.

1 MEN OVER THE DUNE James Hilston, Nick Molloy, Dimitri Koutsoubakis 912.1
2 GRANBY GRIPPERS1 Steve Andrews, Mark Price, Daniel Andrews 895.9
3  TIVERTON W.L.C.1 Gary Ell, Tom Perry, Mark Rattenberry 841.6
4  SUNBURY 1 Peter Lee, Jeff Luther, Trevor Evans 737.1
5  METAMASTERS Philippe Crisp, Adrian Pryor, Ed Shorttle 729.3
6  METAMORFIT Emre Bennett, Paul Barette, Natalie Doughty 678.0
7 SUNBURY 2 John Evans, Barry Ricks, Nick Sayce 625.9
8  TIVERTON W.L.C.2 Axel Amos, Patrick Burt, Thomas Cleverely 580.8
9  COALVILLE OUTCASTS Mark Shaw, Jason Reed 425.6
10 NEW SPARTANS Barry Gordge 303.9
Ranking of Lifters

1 Dimitri Koutsoubakis 363.5 16  Jason Reed 219.7

2 Mark Price 352.8 17 Paul Barette 212.5

3 Steve Andrews 347.3 18  James Hilston 206.7

4 Nick Molloy 341.9 19  Mark Shaw 205.9

5  Philippe Crisp 311.5 20 Barry Ricks 204.2

6  Barry Gordge 303.9 21 Axel Amos 200.8

7 Gary El 300.3 22 Nick Sayce 199.3

8  Tom Perry 293.1 23 Daniel Andrews 195.8

9  Emre Bennett 271.7 24 Natalie Doughty 193.8

10  Peter Lee 260.5 25  Patrick Burt 193.5

11 Adrian Pryor 249.0 26 Thomas Cleverely 186.5

12 Mark Rattenberry 248.2 27  Ed Shorttle 168.8

13 Jeff Luther 243.5

14 Trevor Evans 233.0

15 John Evans 222.4

Ranking of Lifters per Lift & Record Breakers.  AWorld Junior/Masters, eWorld Open, ®British
1 Single Referee

2H Barbell Press 2H Barbell Snatch
Lifter Age % Class Kilos Points Lifter Age % Class Kilos Points
Mark Price 45+ 13 95  100.0BR 100.1 Philippe Crisp! 40+ 8 110 95.5 93.4
Philippe Crisp* 40+ 8 110 105.5 93.8 Steve Andrews 50+ 18 70 65.0 88.8
Steve Andrews 50+ 18 70 73.0A 90.7 Mark Price 45+ 13 95 75.0A 82.6
Dimitri Koutsoubakis® 45+ 10 85 80.0A 82.8 Dimitri Koutsoubakis! 45+ 10 85 72.5 82.5
Nick Molloy* Open 3 75 75.0  79.2 Nick Molloy* Open 3 75 70.5 81.9
Gary Ell 40+ 6 90 80.4 78.4 Tom Perry Open O 90 75.0 75.3
Barry Gordge 50+ 16 105 80.0 77.8  Barry Gordge 50+ 16 105 65.0 69.5
Peter Lee 80+ 60 80 455A 70.3 James Hilston' Open 0 100 71.5 67.6
Emre Bennett! 18-19 5 60 55.5 69.9 Gary Ell 40+ 6 90 61.4 65.9
Mark Rattenberry 50+ 15 65 52.9 67.5 Nick Sayce Open 0 80 60.5 64.5
Axel Amos Open O 85 70.4 66.4 Emre Bennett! 18-19 5 60 45.5 63.0
Trevor Evans 65+ 36 85 50.5 65.8 Jeff Luther 55+ 22 75 45.5 62.6
Jeff Luther 55+ 22 75 52.5 65.6  Trevor Evans 65+ 36 85 43.0 61.6
Tom Perry Open O 90 67.9 62.0 Peter Lee 80+ 60 80 35.5 60.3
Jason Reed' Open 0 80 62.5 60.1 Adrian Pryor’ 40+ 6 85 55.5 60.2
Adrian Pryor! 40+ 6 85 60.5 59.6  Barry Ricks 60+ 25 85 45.5 59.3
Nick Sayce Open 0 80 60.5 58.6 John Evans 65+ 36 90 43.0 59.0
James Hilston" Open 0 100 63.0 54.2  Daniel Andrews 16-17 15 65 40.5 56.5
Barry Ricks 60+ 25 85 45,5 53.9 Mark Rattenberry 50+ 15 65 40.0A 56.1
John Evans 65+ 36 90 43.0 53.7 Paul Barette! Open 1 70 45.5 53.5
Mark Shaw1 50+ 17 80 450 52.3 Jason Reed! Open 0 80 50.0 52.9
Patrick Burt Open 0 75 51.4 51.9 Mark Shaw! 50+ 17 80 35.0 44.7
Paul Barette' Open 1 70 48.0 51.3 Natalie Doughty’ Open 33 70 28.0 43.5
Thomas Cleverely Open 0 80 51.4 50.6 Axel Amos Open 0 85 41.4 42.9
Natalie Doughty’ Open 33 70 35.5 50.1 Thomas Cleverely Open 0 80 37.9 41.1
Daniel Andrews  16-17 15 65 38.0 48.2  Patrick Burt Open 0 75 35.4 39.3

Ed Shorttle® 55+ 21 75 35.5 43.0 Ed Shorttle! 55+ 21 75 28.0 37.3



Leg 4 continued:

2H Barbell Clean & Jerk

Lifter
Dimitri Koutsoubakis®
Mark Price
Philippe Crispl
Tom Perry
Nick Molloy!
Steve Andrews
Gary Ell
Barry Gordge
Emre Bennett?
Jeff Luther
John Evans
Mark Rattenberry
Adrian Pryor!
Thomas Cleverely
Nick Sayce
Axel Amos
Mark Shaw!
Jason Reed!
Peter Lee
Trevor Evans
James Hilston®
Daniel Andrews
Paul Barette!
Natalie Doughty!
Barry Ricks
Patrick Burt
Ed Shorttle!

Age
45+
45+
40+
Open
Open
50+
40+
50+
18-19
55+
65+
50+
40+
Open
Open
Open
50+
Open
80+
65+
Open
16-17
Open
Open
60+
Open
55+

%
10
13
8
0
3
18
6
16
5
22
36

21

Class
85
95
110
90
75
70
90
105
60
75
90
65
85
80
80
85
80
80
80
85
100
65
70
70
85
75
75

Kilos Points
110.0 99.0
100.0%®* 87.1
110.5 85.5
105.0 83.4
90.5 83.1
75.0 81.1
87.9 74.6
85.0 71.9
60.5 66.3
58.0 63.1
58.0 63.0
55.4A 61.5
70.5  60.5
70.4  60.4
70.5 59.4
71.4  58.6
57.5 58.1
67.5 56.4
40.5A 54.4
48.0 54.4
70.5 52.7
475 524
55.5 51.6
415 51.0
43.0 444
50.4  44.3
38.0 40.0

Pullover at Arms Length

Lifter
Dimitri Koutsoubakis®
Nick Molloy!
Steve Andrews
Barry Gordge
Mark Price
Gary Ell
Peter Lee
Emre Bennett?
Tom Perry
Adrian Pryor!
Mark Rattenberry
Patrick Burt
Paul Barette!
Jeff Luther
Trevor Evans
Mark Shaw!
Jason Reed!
Natalie Doughty!
Ed Shorttlel
John Evans
Barry Ricks
Philippe Crisp*
Daniel Andrews
Thomas Cleverely
Axel Amos
James Hilston®
Nick Sayce

Age
45+
Open
50+
50+
45+
40+
80+
18-19
Open
40+
50+
Open
Open
55+
65+
50+
Open
Open
55+
65+
60+
40+
16-17
Open
Open
Open
Open

Ranking of Teams after Legs 1+2+3+4.

%
10
3
18
16
13
6
60
5
0
6
15
0
1
22
36
17
0
33
21
36
25

Class
85
75
70
105
95
90
80
60
90
85
65
75
70
75
85
80
80
70
75
90
85
110
65
80
85
100
80

1 GRANBY GRIPPERS 1 Steve Andrews, Mark Price, Daniel Andrews

2  MEN OVER THE DUNE James Hilston, Nick Molloy, Dimitri Koutsoubakis

3  TIVERTON W.L.C.1 Gary Ell, Tom Perry, Mark Rattenberry

4  METAMASTERS Philippe Crisp, Adrian Pryor, Ed Shorttle

5 SUNBURY 1 Peter Lee, Jeff Luther, Trevor Evans

6 METAMORFIT Emre Bennett, Paul Barette, Natalie Doughty

7  COALVILLE OUTCASTS Mark Shaw, Jason Reed

8  SUNBURY 2 John Evans, Tom Meldon, Nick Sayce

9  TIVERTON W.L.C.2 Axel Amos, Patrick Burt, Thomas Cleverely

10 NEW SPARTANS Barry Gordge, Kevin Thomas

11 SUNBURY 3 Trevor Evans, Barry Ricks

12 GRANBY GRIPPERS 2 Mark Godleman

Ranking of Lifters after Legs 1+2+3+4

1 Mark Price 1412.8 16  Axel Amos 917.7

2  Steve Andrews 1378.9 17 Jason Reed 915.4

3 Nick Molloy 1320.6 18 Paul Barette 891.7

4 Dimitri Koutsoubakis 1320.2 19  Thomas Cleverley 888.2

5 Barry Gordge 1234.7 20  Peter Lee 867.3

6  Phillipe Crisp 1222.4 21  Ed Shorttle 827.1

7  Gary Ell 1157.7 22  Tom Meldon 819.3

8  Mark Rattenberry 1099.8 23 Barry Ricks 817.7

9  Tom Perry 1081.3 24  Natalie Doughty 803.4

10  Adrian Pryor 1005.7 25 Daniel Andrews 771.5

11 Emre Bennett 997.7 26 Nick Sayce 761.6

12 Jeff Luther 959.3 27  Mark Haydock 742.6

13 Mark Shaw 945.0 28 Trevor Evans 7144

14 John Evans 941.4 29 Patrick Burt 656.6

15 James Hilston 927.1 30 Mark Godleman 309.5
31 Kevin Thomas 190.2

Kilos
55.0
53.0
40.0
50.0 A
47.5
47.9
28.0A
33.0
45.4
40.0
28.4A
32.9
30.0
24.0
22.5
25.0
30.0
20.0
23.0
21.5
22.5
25.0
17.5
20.0
20.0
21.5
10.0

3678.2
3568.0
3346.8
3055.2
3008.9
2692.9
2603.0
2493.1
2454.5
1424.8
378.9
194.5

Points
99.2
97.6
86.7
84.8
83.0
81.5
75.5
72.5
72.3
68.8
63.2
58.0
56.0
52.3
51.1
50.7
50.3
49.2
48.5
46.8
46.5
38.8
38.7
34.4
32.9
32.2
16.9



Leg 4 continued:

Olympics Total | Age | CLASS | PRESS SNATCH CLEAN & JERK TOTAL TOTAL
NAME Class Kilos Kilos Kilos Kilos Kilos POINTS
Philippe Crisp* 40+ 105.5 105.5 95.5 110.5 311.5 272.8
Mark Price 45+ 92.1 100.0 75.0 100.0 275.0%% 269.8
Dimitri Koutsoubakis® 45+ 83.0 80.0 72.5 110.0 262.5 264.2
Steve Andrews 50+ 69.2 73.0 65.0 75.0 213.0 260.6
Nick Molloy! Open 72.1 75.0 70.5 90.5 236.0 244.3
Barry Gordge 50+ 100.4 80.0 65.0 85.0 230.0 221.1
Tom Perry Open 87.3 67.9 75.0 105.0 247.9 220.8
Gary Ell 40+ 86.2 80.4 61.4 87.9 229.7 218.8
Emre Bennett? 18-19 57.5 55.5 455 60.5 161.5 199.2
Jeff Luther 55+ 72.2 52.5 455 58.0 156.0 191.2
Peter Lee 80+ 79.4 455 35.5 40.5 121.55R 185.1
Mark Rattenberry 50+ 64.1 52.9 40.0 55.4 148.3%% 185.0
Nick Sayce Open 79.0 60.5 60.5 70.5 191.5 182.5
Trevor Evans 65+ 80.4 50.5 43.0 48.0 141.5 181.9
Adrian Pryor! 40+ 84.6 60.5 55.5 70.5 186.5 180.3
John Evans 65+ 86.6 43.0 43.0 58.0 144.0 175.6
James Hilston* Open 97.3 63.0 715 70.5 205.0 174.5
Jason Reed! Open 80.0 62.5 50.0 67.5 180.0 169.4
Axel Amos Open 82.6 70.4 41.4 71.4 183.2 167.9
Barry Ricks 60+ 81.8 455 455 43.0 134.0 157.6
Daniel Andrews 16-17 64.6 38.0 40.5 475 126.0 157.1
Paul Barette' Open 68.6 48.0 455 55.5 149.0 156.5
Mark Shaw! 50+ 75.8 45.0 35.0 57.5 137.5 155.2
Thomas Cleverely Open 76.8 51.4 37.9 70.4 159.7 152.1
Natalie Doughty Open 68.4 35.5 28.0 415 105.0 144.5
Patrick Burt Open 73.8 51.4 35.4 50.4 137.2 135.6
Ed Shorttle! 55+ 75.0 35.5 28.0 38.0 101.5 120.2

Here’s the Leg 4 results of 2012.

Recognition to Mark, Phil & Steve for the top 3 in the Barbell Press, Phil, Steve & Mark in the Barbell
Snatch, Dimitri, Mark & Tom Perry in the Barbell C&J and finally Dimitri, Nick & Barry in the Pullover

at Arms Length. Top 3 teams were Men over the Dune, Granby & Tiverton 1.

The top 3 lifters to date are Mark, Steve & Nick with top 3 teams remaining as Granby, Men over the

Dune and Tiverton 1. Also congratulations to Peter Lee in obtaining World Records in all 4 lifts!

Thanks again to everyone for lifting and helping to keep the All Round Postal League going.

Cles
et T




